

Solemnly affirmed in accordance with the provisions of Act X 1873 of the 6th June 2024

Cross Examination (D1, D2 Side):-

I am B.Com graduate. I am doing finance business. I have financed in cine field also. I have no other business transaction with the defendant 1 and 2 other than those mentioned in the plaint. I have financed for the following flims also(1.ഘരൂ). Further I gave finance for lot of movies. It is correct to say that I have financed the alleged amount mentioned in the paragraph 6 of the plaint REBEL Studio, and the mode of transaction is RTGS. I have paid Rs.10,00,000/- by cash and the remaining 2 transactions of Rs.50 lakhs each is by RTGS in favour of REBEL Studio. I have received demand promised note for the amount of Rs.1,10,00,000/- (For the above said total sum). Further I had entered into finance agreement with REBEL Studio. One Sridhar and one more person represented for the above said Studio. They are the partners of the said studio. I have financed to the REBEL Studio for the purpose of making the film called as “Mellisai”. Whether any charges was created the said sum? - Yes. I don’t know Whether the name of the flim was changed or not. I suggest that the name of the flim has been changed as “Puriyatha Puthir”? - I don’t know. I received the sum of Rs.75,00,000/- on the date of release of the flim. But I have forgot the name of the flim. It is correct to say that only after receipt of the clearance letter from me to the lab, the flim was released. I have received the demand pronote(Ex.A4) in the presence of the persons available in the lab and they may be

the lab employees. Whether the movie “Mellisai” altered as “Puriyatha Puthir” was taken over by M/s.JSK Corporation? - Yes. Is it correct to say that the entire liability of the flim “ Mellisai” altered as “Puriyatha Puthir” was cleared by J.S.K. Corporation after it has taken over the flim? - I denied. I have given the clearance to the lab at the time of release of the flim. I don’t know the exact date of release. Is it correct to say that the movie was released on 01.10.2017? - I don’t know. I have received Rs.75,00,000/- alleged in the para no.9 of the plaint, by way of pay order and by RTGS.

(At request adjourned for continuation.)

Taken down by me in the open court and was read over to the witness and accepted and signed by him/her to be correct

Dt:06.06.2024

IV Additional Judge.