

Case No. O.S.No.3136/2019	P.W.1:Mr. Vijay Kothari	Date:19.07.2024
----------------------------------	--------------------------------	-----------------

Solemnly affirmed in accordance with the provisions of Act X 1873 of the 19th July 2024.

Cross Continuation:-(Defendants 1 and 2 side)

I didn't file any documents to show that Sridhar is the partner of REBEL Studio. Is it correct to state that I have not produced any documents to show that a sum of Rs.1,00,00,000/-(2 xRs.50,00,000/-) was transferred vide RTGS to REBEL Studio? - Yes, But I could produce the relevant documents. From which account I have received the sum of Rs.75,00,000/- as pleaded in my plaint, paragraph no.9? - I don't know. As per my knowledge Sridhar and Sathish have paid the said amount of Rs.75,00,000/-. When did I receive the letter from the 1st Defendant marked as Ex.A5 ? - At the time of release of the film "Mellisai". Ex.A5 letter is given by Mr.Sridhar in the presence of the lab staff namely Raviprasad. Whether the letter was signed at the time release of the film "Mellisai" ? - Yes. Is it incorrect to state that the letter Ex.A5 was not signed by the said Sridhar and It is a created and forged document? - No. Is it incorrect to state that the letter Ex.A4(on Demand Pronote) was not signed by the said Sridhar and It is a created and forged document? - No. I don't know the date of Ex.A1. Is it correct to state that the entire liability of REBEL Studio was cleared by J.S.K. Corporation? - No. I suggest that the entire liability of D1 and D2 was discharged by J.S.K Corporation and hence D1 and D2 are

not liable to pay any amount to the Plaintiff? - No. I deny the suggestion. Whether J.S.K Corporation has given any commitment or assurance to clear the liability of D1 and D2? - No. Orally J.S.K Corporation accepted to pay the liability of D1 and D2. I suggest that the suit filed by the Plaintiff against the D1 and D2 is false and not maintainable? - No I deny the suggestion.

Taken down by me in the open court and was read over to the witness and accepted and signed by him/her to be correct

Dt:19.07.2024

IV Additional Judge.