

DEPOSITION OF WITNESS**IN THE COURT OF IV ADDITIONAL CITY CIVIL COURT,****CHENNAI-600 104.****O.S.No.3136/2019****Deposition of witness for DW-1**

பெயர் :A.Sridhar

தந்தை பெயர் : B.Arunachalam

முகவரி : No.164, C.V.Raman Street, Alwathiru Nagar, Chennai – 600 087

வயது : 57 years

Solemnly affirmed in accordance with the provisions of Act X of 1873 of the 25th day November of 2025 .

25.11.2025

சாட்சி சத்திய பிரமாணம் செய்யப்பட்டார்.

DW1-முதல் விசாரணை தொடர்ச்சி

1. 31.07.2014 dated the Original Minimum Guarantee Royalty Agreement between M/s Rebel Studio and M/s Koto Musik and Media, Ex.B1
2. 16.09.2014 dated the original case Receipt by Rebel Studio and the 1st Defendant, Ex.B2
3. 15.09.2014 dated the photo copy of the letter issued by the plaintiff to chennai – Kanchipuram Distribution Association,Ex.B3
4. 15.09.2014 dated the photo copy of the receipt issued by the chennai – Kanchipuram Thiruvallur District film Distribution Association to the plaintiff,Ex.B4
5. 01.11.2016 dated the copy of letter sent by M/s. Rebel Studio to M/s Ravi Prasad Film Lab infoming change of the movie name fro “Mellisai” to “Puruiyadha Pudhir” Ex.B5

6. 10.07.2019 the office copy of the Police complaint given by the 1st Respondent along with postal receipt, Ex.B6

தாவா தள்ளுபடி செய்ய வேண்டுகிறேன்.

Typed to my dictation in my presence and hearing and under my personal dictation and superintendence and interpreted to the Witness in the presence of the accused and admitted and signed by the witness to be correct.

//SD//

IV Addl. Sessions Judge.
IV Additional Court.

25.11.2025